Resolution approving a new Retail Class "B" beer and Reserve "Class B" liquor license for 67

North LLC, Jason Growel - agent, d/b/a Growlers East Tosa, 6715 W. North Avenue, for the period ending June 30, 2024, and conversion of license for II Mito Enoteca, 6913 W. North Avenue

WHEREAS, 67 North LLC, d/b/a Growler's East Tosa, 6715 W. North Avenue, Jason Growel, Agent, has applied for a retail Class "B" beer and Reserve "Class B" liquor license for the period ending June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT a Class "B" beer and Reserve "Class B" liquor license be awarded to 67 North LLC, d/b/a Growler's East Tosa, 6715 W. North Avenue, Jason Growel, Agent, for the period ending June 30, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the current Reserve "Class B" liquor license held by Hospitality Franchise Group, LLC, for operation of Il Mito Enoteca at 6913 West North Avenue, Michael Feker, Agent, is hereby converted to a "regular" "Class B" liquor license for the period ending June 30, 2024 and future renewal periods.

Passed and Dated July 18, 2023	Adopted:	July 18, 2023
CHI Bot		
Clerk		
Approved July 18, 2023		
Dennis D. McBride	7	
Mayor		